TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.06/17/25
SC1230-01UTG
30 V, 100 A, Unidirectional TVS, Lightning Surge Protection
The SC1230-01UTG is a TVS diode designed to provide protection
against ESD (electrostatic discharge) and lightning induced surges.

U = μDFN-6
®
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
BA
GYYWW
1 2 3 4
56
YY = Year Code
G = Assembly Code
BA = Part Code
WW = Date Code
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.06/17/25
SC1230-01UTG
30 V, 100 A, Unidirectional TVS, Lightning Surge Protection
Symbol
µDFN6 (1.8x2.0x0.5 mm)
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.50 0.55 0.60 0.020 0.022 0.024
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05 0.000 0.001 0.002
A3 0.125 REF 0.005 REF
b 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.006 0.008 0.010
D 1.75 1.80 1.85 0.069 0.071 0.073
E 1.95 2.00 2.05 0.077 0.079 0.081
D2 0.35 0.45 0.55 0.014 0.018 0.022
E2 0.74 0.84 0.94 0.029 0.033 0.037
e 0.40 BSC 0.016 BSC
e1 0.80 BSC 0.031 BSC
L 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.008 0.012 0.016
K 0.50 REF 0.020 REF
Package Dimensions — µDFN6
Recommended soldering pad layout (Unit : mm)
0.
45
0.40
0.80
0.55 0.24
0.
20
0.
94
0.400.
20
1
6 5
D
E
A3
A
A1
e1
b e
E2
D2
1 4
56
1
Top View Bottom View
Side View
L
k
 Drawing# : U04-A
P2 D0
E
F